
Judicial Branch

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Supreme Court 5,646,900 5,191,900 5,929,900 5,929,900 6,061,400 6,004,100
Law Library 384,400 230,100 256,600 256,600 338,700 336,700
District Court 18,099,100 15,987,900 18,589,800 18,589,800 18,891,900 18,755,700
Magistrates Division 16,000,900 14,202,400 15,507,900 15,507,900 15,978,900 15,768,800
Judicial Council 105,400 104,200 105,400 105,400 105,400 105,400
Court of Appeals 1,516,200 1,594,900 1,611,100 1,611,100 1,568,000 1,548,100
Guardian Ad Litem 611,800 606,700 606,600 606,600 606,600 606,700
Drug & Mental Health Courts 0 0 4,827,700 4,827,700 4,827,700 4,827,700
Water Adjudication 819,400 684,400 854,600 854,600 882,600 870,600

Total 43,184,100 38,602,500 48,289,600 48,289,600 49,261,200 48,823,800

By Fund Source

General 27,668,900 27,662,600 29,246,700 29,246,700 30,112,100 29,729,000
Dedicated 13,672,900 9,381,900 16,900,600 16,900,600 16,989,800 16,943,600
Federal 1,523,800 1,414,600 1,823,800 1,823,800 1,840,800 1,832,700
Other 318,500 143,400 318,500 318,500 318,500 318,500

Total 43,184,100 38,602,500 48,289,600 48,289,600 49,261,200 48,823,800

By Object

Personnel Costs 28,146,200 28,520,900 29,309,200 29,309,200 30,589,300 30,168,500
Operating Expenditures 13,096,400 8,661,100 12,216,400 12,216,400 11,899,800 11,899,800
Capital Outlay 1,156,200 659,800 1,156,200 1,156,200 1,156,200 1,156,200
Trustee/Benefit Payments 785,300 760,700 5,607,800 5,607,800 5,615,900 5,599,300
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 43,184,100 38,602,500 48,289,600 48,289,600 49,261,200 48,823,800

FTP Positions 273.00273.00273.00273.00271.00271.00
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Judicial Branch

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

29,246,700273.00 48,289,6003.00  FY 2012 Original Appropriation 273.00 29,246,700 48,289,600

48,289,600273.005.00  FY 2012 Total Appropriation 29,246,700 29,246,700273.00 48,289,600

48,289,600273.007.00  FY 2012 Estimated Expenditures 29,246,700 29,246,700273.00 48,289,600

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

00.00 (425,000)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (425,000)

47,864,600273.009.00  FY 2013 Base 29,246,700 29,246,700273.00 47,864,600

631,8000.00 702,10010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 490,700 542,600

(8,400)0.00 (8,400)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (8,400) (8,400)

56,6000.00 92,50010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

48,650,800273.0011.00  FY 2013 Total Maintenance 29,926,700 29,729,000273.00 48,398,800

Supreme Court
7,000 00.000.00 7,000 0Commensurate CEC increase12.01

District Court
54,800 00.000.00 54,800 0Commensurate CEC increase12.01

Magistrates Division
118,000 00.000.00 118,000 0Commensurate CEC increase12.01

420,000 420,0000.000.00 0 0Millennium Fund Request12.02

Court of Appeals
5,600 00.000.00 5,600 0Commensurate CEC increase12.01

Guardian Ad Litem
5,000 5,0000.000.00 0 0One-time Interest12.01

49,261,200273.0013.00  FY 2013 Governor's Recommendation 30,112,100 29,729,000273.00 48,823,800

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 482,300865,400 534,200971,600

0.00% 0.00% 1.65%2.96% 2.01% 1.11%
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